ADVANCE INFORMATION
November 2006
LMK03000/LMK03000C/LMK03001/LMK03001C
Precision Clock Conditioner with Integrated VCO
General Description
The LMK03000/LMK03000C/LMK03001/LMK03001C preci-
sion clock conditioners combine the functions of jitter clean-

Leadless Leadframe Package (Bottom View)
48 Pin LLP (SQA48A) Package
Ordering Information
Order Number Package
Marking
Packing VCO Version Performance
Grade
LVDS
Outputs
LVPECL
Outputs
LMK03000 K03000 I 1000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.24 GHz 800 fs 3 5
LMK03000X K03000 I 4000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.24 GHz 800 fs 3 5
LMK03001 K03001 I 1000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.52 GHz 800 fs 3 5
LMK03001X K03001 I 4000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.52 GHz 800 fs 3 5
LMK03000C K03000CI 1000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.24 GHz 400 fs 3 5
LMK03000CX K03000CI 4000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.24 GHz 400 fs 3 5
LMK03001C K03001CI 1000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.52 GHz 400 fs 3 5
LMK03001CX K03001CI 4000 Unit Tape and Reel 1.52 GHz 400 fs 3 5
www.national.com 20
L
M
K